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Dear partner;

The Broadband Forum recently elected Christophe Alter to the position of Technical Committee Chair.  Please update your records to ensure your correspondence back to the Broadband Forum is sent to Mr. Alter.

Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP WG SA
Stephen Hayes, Chair 3GPP SA (stephen.hayes@ericsson.com) 

From:

Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange-ftgroup.com) 

Liaison Communicated By: Jaume Rius i Riu (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)

Date: 2010-12-10
Subject: A new 3GPP – BBF workshop proposal

The Broadband Forum requests 3GPP to consider a new 3GPP-BBF workshop to review the progress of the ongoing work between the two organizations in the area of Fixed-Mobile Convergence and facilitate the efficient progress of this work (WT-203 and other ongoing FMC activities).

The Broadband Forum next meets in Boston, USA, on March 7th to March 11th 2011. We would like to propose March 2nd to 4th and Boston as the candidate period and location to hold the workshop. The agenda details, chairing and logistics can be jointly discussed once 3GPP confirms its interest in attending this proposed workshop.

We kindly request this liaison to be disseminated throughout your organization as necessary.

Sincerely,

Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange-ftgroup.com) 

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum COO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
David Allan, E2EA Co-chair david.i.allan@ericsson.com
David Thorne, E2EA Co-chair david.j.thorne@bt.com  
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	7th – 11th  March, 2011
	Boston, USA

	16th – 20th  May, 2011
	Berlin, Germany


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
